
Country Name of Participant Title/Affiliation Email Address

Costa Rica Berny Marín

Director de Organización Pesquera y 
Acuícola - Instituto Costarricense de 
Pesca y Acuicultura (INCOPESCA) – 

Ministerio de Agricultura y Ganadería

bmarin@incopesca.go.cr

Costa Rica Danilo Leandro

 CITES Management Authority for 
species of fishery and aquatic interest – 
Head of the National Wildlife Program - 

National Animal Health Service 
(SENASA) - Ministry of Agriculture and 

Livestock

dleandro@senasa.go.cr 

Cuba Jose Alberto Alvarez Lemus Senior Specialist CITES Management 
Authority

joseal2009@gmail.com 

Cuba Gonzalo Diaz Perez Specialist, Fisheries Division GEIA

Cuba Antonio Casanova Guilarte
Director for Environmental Inspection 

and Control, CITES Management 
Authority

tony@orasen.co.cu

Dominican 
Republic

Ivelisse Figueroa Encargarda del Departamento de 
Regulacion y Control de Vida Silvestre

Ivelisse.Figueroa@ambiente.gob.do 

Dominican 
Republic

Nelson Garcia Tecnico del Departamento de 
Regulacion y Control de Vida Silvestre

Nelson.Garcia@ambiente.gob.do

Dominican 
Republic

Gloria Santana Encargarda del Departamento de Vida 
Silvestre

Gloria.Santana@ambiente.gob.do

Dominican 
Republic

Ydalia Acevedo Viceministerio de Recursos Costeros y 
Marinos

Ydalia.Acevedo@ambiente.gob.do

Honduras Miguel Angel Medina Ramos medinamedina502@yahoo.com 
Honduras José Ricardo Cruz Rivera Inspector SEPA jcruzricardo@hotmail.com
Nicaragua Luis Emilio Velasquez Directorate of Fisheries Investigations lvelasquez@inpesca.gob.ni 
Nicaragua Naun Nuñez Selva Directorate of Fisheries Investigations nnunez@inpesca.gob.ni 
Bahamas Maurice Isaacs CITES Management Authority zacks1957@gmail.com 
Bahamas Carla Bain Customs CARLABAIN@BAHAMAS.GOV.BS 
Bahamas Gilford Lloyd Department of Marine Resources gilfordlloyd@bahamas.gov.bs 

Belize Gilberto Young Fisheries Officer 
gilberto.young@fisheries.gov.bz, 

bawade@yahoo.com, 
seniorfisheriesofficer@fisheries.gov.bz  

Jamaica Wintorph Marsden
Senior Veterinary Officer of the 
Ministry of Industry, Commerce, 

Agriculture, and Fisheries
wfmarsden@micaf.gov.jm 

Jamaica Nadia McNeish
Fisheries Division of the Ministry of 

Industry, Commerce, Agriculture, and 
Fisheries

adsmikle@micaf.gov.jm (contact her 
through Ms. Avery Smikle)

Jamaica Mishka Stennett

Senior Veterinary Officer from 
Veterinary Services Division of the 
Ministry of Industry, Commerce, 

Agriculture and Fisheries

mystennett@micaf.gov.jm 

 
FAO Kim Friedman Senior Fisheries Officer Kim.Friedman@fao.org 

Canada David Cairns Research Scientist, Fisheries & Oceans 
Canada

david.cairns@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Rod Bradford Aquatic Science Biologist, Fisheries & 
Oceans Canada

rod.bradford@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Jennifer Shaw Science Advisor and CITES Science 
Authority, Fisheries & Oceans Canada

Jennifer.Shaw@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Derreck Parsons Chief Enforcement Operations, 
Fisheries & Oceans Canada

derreck.parsons@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada Andre Lupert
Regional Intelligence Manager, 

Environment and Climate Change 
Canada

andre.lupert@canada.ca

Canada Jacinthe Bélec
National Intelligence Manager, 

Environment and Climate Change 
Canada

jacinthe.belec@canada.ca

Canada Jennifer Hiltz Senior Fisheries Management Officer, 
Fisheries & Oceans Canada

Jennifer.Hiltz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Brian Lester
Manager, Fisheries Resource 

Management, Fisheries & Oceans 
Canada

Brian.Lester@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Atlantic States 
Marine Fisheries 

Commission
Kirby Rootes-Murdy Senior FMP Coordinator krootes-murdy@asmfc.org 

US AID Karen Pannocchia Project Management Specialist kpannocchia@usaid.gov
US AID Benjamin Schapiro Regional Environment Officer  bschapiro@usaid.gov

United States Laura Noguchi
Chief, Wildlife Trade and Conservation 
Branch, CITES Management Authority 

USFWS
laura_noguchi@fws.gov 

United States Thomas Leuteritz
Chief, Branch of Conservation Science 

Policy, CITES Scientific Authority, 
USFWS

thomas_leuteritz@fws.gov 

United States Jon Siemen Fisheries Biologist jon_siemien@fws.gov

United States Monika Thiele
International Policy Specialist, 

Combatting Wildlife Trafficking, CITES 
Management Authority USFWS

monika_thiele@fws.gov 

United States Amy Snyder Special Agent, Office of Law 
Enforcement, USFWS

amy_snyder@fws.gov 

United States E. Matthew Bendele USFWS Attaché, Department of 
Interior, U.S. Embassy, Mexico City

eugene_bendele@fws.gov 

SSC Matthew Gollock IUCN AESG
SSC Vicki Crook Independent Eel Consultant
SSC Mari-Beth DeLucia IUCN AESG
SSC Robert Vagg Report Writer, CMS

SSC Teresa Mackey Marine Research Fellow, Sargasso Sea 
Commission

tmackey@sargassoseacommission.org

SSC David Freestone Executive Secretary, Sargasso Sea 
Commission

dfreestone@sargassoseacommission.org
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